
An Ordinance Amending City Ordinance 215 – Fee Schedule 
 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIMBALL, MINNESOTA HEREBY ORDAINS THAT THE FOLLOWING 
SECTIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE 215 BE AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS: 
 

Code 
Section Description  Fee  

810.01 Sewer Rates:    
810.03 Residential Base Rate (minimum charge)  $34.90 
  Commercial/Industrial Base Rate (minimum charge)  $34.90 
810.04 Residential:   
  Charge for 0 - 2,500 gallons (per 1,000)  $5.35 
  Charge for 2,501 - 5,000 gallons (per 1,000)  $6.20 
  Charge for 5,001 gallons and above (per 1,000)  $6.76 
810.04 Commercial/Industrial:   
  Charge for 0 - 6,000 gallons (per 1,000)  $5.35 
  Charge for 6,001 - 12,000 gallons (per 1,000)  $6.47 
  Charge for 12,001 gallons and above (per 1,000)  $6.47 
810.04 Un-metered units  $34.90 
      
815 Water Rates:    
  Residential Base Rate (minimum charge)  $25.50 
  Charge for 0 - 2,500 gallons (per 1,000)  $3.94 
  Charge for 2,501 - 5,000 gallons (per 1,000)  $5.07 
  Charge for 5,001 gallons and above (per 1,000)  $6.20 
815 Commercial Base Rate (minimum charge)  $25.50 
  Charge for 0 - 6,000 gallons (per 1,000)  $3.94 
  Charge for 6,001 - 12,000 gallons (per 1,000)  $5.35 
  Charge for 12,001 gallons and above (per 1,000)  $5.35 
815 Un-metered units  $25.50 
  Loads of Water (construction use) Current water rate 
      
  Administrative/Miscellaneous Fees:   

  
 Water Service Connection Fee (Per Minnesota Statute 
144.3831) 

$15.22 (Charged Annually in 
March 

   
Facility 
Fees:     

  
Damage Deposit for all Buildings (required to secure 
reservation)  $                                        50.00 

    
 Willow Creek Park Shelter Rental Fee:  
  City Residents $150.00 (includes sales tax) 
 Non-Residents $175.00 (includes sales tax) 
   
 Community Room at Kimball Public Library Rental Fee:  
 Clubs, Organizations and Non-Profits No Rental Charge 
 All Other Users $25.00 

 
SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE 
This Ordinance Amendment is hereby adopted this 15th day of December, 2025, shall be effective January 
1, 2026. 
 
For City of Kimball:    Attest: 
 
 
             
By Tammy Konz     By Nicole Pilarski 
Its Mayor     Its Clerk/Treasurer 
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